DC/DC 电源模块
JWDC--20W 单路输出 C 型封装系列
JWDC--20W  single output C Package type series
典型性能  Typical Performance
◆外形尺寸：50.8*40.6*10.16（mm）
   Dimension：50.8*40.6*10.16（mm）
◆宽输入电压范围（2：1 输入电压范围）
Wide range input voltage（2：1 range input voltage）

Note:The output end of the module can be coupled with electrolytic capacitor, but too much capacity and low ESR value may cause the instability of the module, or current limit
points of lower output capacitance of the recommended value of 100 u F/A, the current here refers to the rated output current.
命名方式  Naming Rules
JWDC 20 -12 S 5
输出电压
 Output voltage
单路输出
                          Single Output
标称输入电压
                          Nominal Input voltage
输出功率
                          Output power
外形尺寸 50.8*40.6*10.16 (mm)
Dimension 50.8*40.6*10.16 (mm)
DC/DC 电源模块
                          DC/DC power module
产品选型  Product selection
产 品 型 号
Model  No.
输入电压
Input voltage
Vin
输出电压
Output voltage
VO
输出电流
Output current
IO
纹波噪声
R ＆N
V（P-P)mV
效 率
Efficiency
JWDC20-12S3.3
9.5~18V
3.3V 6.06A 50 81%
JWDC20-12S5 5V 4.00A 50 83%
JWDC20-12S12 12V 1.67A 100 85%
JWDC20-12S15 15V 1.33A 100 86%
JWDC20-12S24 24V 0.84A 120 87%
JWDC20-24S3.3
18~36V
3.3V 6.06A 50 81%
JWDC20-24S5 5V 4.00A 50 83%
JWDC20-24S12 12V 1.67A 100 85%
JWDC20-24S15 15V 1.33A 100 86%
JWDC20-24S24 24V 0.84A 120 87%
JWDC20-48S3.3
36~72V
3.3V 6.06A 50 82%
JWDC20-48S5 5V 4.00A 50 84%
JWDC20-48S12 12V 1.67A 100 86%
JWDC20-48S15 15V 1.33A 100 87%
JWDC20-4824 24V 0.84A 120 87%
JWDC20-110S3.3
66~160V
3.3V 6.06A 50 82%
JWDC20-110S5 5V 4.00A 50 84%
JWDC20-110S12 12V 1.67A 100 86%
JWDC20-110S15 15V 1.33A 100 87%
JWDC20-11024 24V 0.84A 120 88%
注：因篇幅有限，以上只是部分产品列表，若需列表以外产品，请与本公司销售部联系。
输出纹波噪声（峰-峰值）的测量，请参照模块测试说明中介绍的方法进行。
Note:Due to space limitations ,the above list is only for some products, If other than a list of products, please contact the Company’s sales department.
Output ripple noise measurement (peak - peak), please refer to the module test notes method is introduced.
封装尺寸图  MechanicalData
管脚定义   Pin Assignments
注：电源模块的外形尺寸和管脚定义如与选型手册不符，请以实物实际尺寸为准。
Note：Dimensions and pin definitions of power module such as inconsistent with the hand book, please in kind prevail actual size
P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 P7
Vin+ Vin- CNT TRIM GND Vout+ NP
典型曲线  Typical curve